
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:731
ANSWERED ON:29.02.2000
BORDER AREA DEVELOPMENT SCHEME
NEPAL CHANDRA DAS

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that Lowairpoa Development Block under Karimganj District of Assam on Indo-Bangladesh Border area has been excluded from the Border Area Development Scheme; and

(b) if so, the steps being taken for inclusion of this Block under Border Area Development Scheme ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI I.D.SWAMY)
(a)&(b) Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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